

Business Insurance Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: SMI020580842

Certificate Date 03 July, 2019

Insurer

AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as Vero Insurance

Important Information

The policy referred to is current as at the date of issue of this certificate and whilst an expiry date has been indicated it should be noted that the policy may be cancelled in the future. Accordingly, reliance should not be placed on the expiry date

Period of Cover 30/06/2019 to 30/06/2020 at 4pm

Insured

Insured Name The Tree Company Arboricultural Services P/L
Aldous Superannuation Trust
Tomal Investment Trust, Tomal Management Services Pty Ltd

ABN 97 120 997 239

Address 463-465 Canterbury Road
SURREY HILLS, VIC, 3127

Policy Wording

Vero Business Insurance Steadfast SCTP V0001 V1

Situation Details

Situation: 463-465 Canterbury Road SURREY HILLS VIC 3127 (Principal)

Business Details

Tree Surgeon
Arboricultural Services

Interested Parties

No Interested Parties noted

Business Property

Sum Insured

Building(s) Replacement Value	\$ 405,726
Contents Replacement Value	\$ 42,849
Stock	\$ Included in Contents
Total Sum Insured	\$ 448,575
Extra Cost of Reinstatement	\$ As per policy wording

Additional Benefits

Removal of Debris	\$ 100,000
Rewriting of Records	\$ 25,000
Playing Surfaces	\$ 50,000

Optional Extension

Strata title mortgagee(s) interest cover only	Not Insured
Flood	Yes

Business Interruption

Sum Insured

Cover Selected	AICOW Only
Indemnity Period (months)	18
Additional Increase in Cost of Working	\$ 200,000
Accounts Receivable	\$ 7,500

Business Insurance Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: SMI020580842

Claims Preparation Costs	\$ 15,000
Total Sum Insured	\$ 222,500

Additional Benefit

Documents	\$ Not Insured
-----------	----------------

Optional Benefit

Goodwill	\$ Not Insured
----------	----------------

Situation Details

Situation: 467 Canterbury Road Surrey Hills VIC 3127

Business Details

Tree Surgeon
Arboricultural Services

Interested Parties

No Interested Parties noted

Business Property

Sum Insured

Building(s) Replacement Value	\$ 267,806
Contents Replacement Value	\$ 21,424
Stock	\$ Included in Contents
Total Sum Insured	\$ 289,230
Extra Cost of Reinstatement	\$ As per policy wording

Additional Benefits

Removal of Debris	\$ 100,000
Rewriting of Records	\$ 25,000
Playing Surfaces	\$ 50,000

Optional Extension

Strata title mortgagee(s) interest cover only	Not Insured
Flood	Yes

Business Interruption

Sum Insured

Cover Selected	AICOW Only
Indemnity Period (months)	18
Additional Increase in Cost of Working	\$ 200,000
Accounts Receivable	\$ 7,500
Claims Preparation Costs	\$ 15,000
Total Sum Insured	\$ 222,500

Additional Benefit

Documents	\$ Not Insured
-----------	----------------

Optional Benefit

Goodwill	\$ Not Insured
----------	----------------